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DISCIPLINE CODE/ COURSE NO./SECTION COURSE INSTRUCTOR CREDIT 
HOURS 

DAY TIME ROOM NO. 
(subject to change) 

CLASS NO. 

LAWT/955/491- LL.M. 
TAXA/654/185 - M.S. 
LAW/ 955/512 - J.D. 

TAX PRACTICE & 
PROCEDURE CIRAOLO/BUTLER 3 MON. 6:15-9:00 PM 

 4401 
4462 
4362 

LAWT/974/491 - LL.M. 
TAXA/662/185 - M.S. 
LAW/974/512 - J.D. 

 
FOREIGN TAXATION BROWN 3 MON. 6:15-9:00 PM 

 4436 
4467 
4439 

LAWT/971/491- LL.M. 
TAXA/660/185 - M.S.  
LAW/ 971/512 - J.D. 

 
ESTATE & GIFT TAX ELAVIA 

3 

 

 

TUES. 

 
6:15-9:00 PM 

 4445 
4469 
4444 

LAWT/954/491- LL.M. 
TAXA/655/185M.S.  
ACCT/655/185 – ACCT 
LAW/ 831/512 - J.D 

 
 

TAX POLICY HARDOCK 
 

3 

 

TUES. 

 
 

6:15-9:00 PM 

 4762 
4761 

 
4760 

LAWT/952/491 - LL.M. 
TAXA/653/185 - M.S.  
LAW/952/512 - J.D. 

 
PARTNERSHIP TAXATION                              

SCHWIDETZKY 

 
3 

 
WED. 

 
6:15-9:00 PM 

 4402 
4463 
4358 

LAWT/956/491- LL.M. 
TAXA/650/185 - M.S  
LAW/ 956/512 - J.D. 

 
TAX RESEARCH & 

WRITING 

LANDY/SHANER  
3 

 
WED. 

 
6:15-9:00 PM 

 4403 
4464 
4370 

LAWT/953/491- LL.M. 
TAXA/651/185 - M.S.      
LAW/ 953/512 – J.D.   

 
FUND. OF FEDERAL 

INCOME TAX I 

 
BAILLIF 

 3 THURS. 

 
6:15-9:00 PM 

 4399 
4460 
4356 

LAWT 966/491 – LL.M. 
TAXA 656/185 – M.S.  
LAW 966/512 – J.D. 

MARYLAND TAXES SYRYLO/ 
GEVARTER 

 
3 

 
THURS. 

 
6:15-9:00 PM 

 4406 
4466 
4393 

LAWT 800I/491 *TAX CLINIC I      TBD 6 * *  4405 

LAWT/999/491- LL.M. 
TAXA/799/185 - M.S. 

INDEPENDENT 
STUDY 

BROWN  
1 - 3 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 4404 
4465 

For fall courses, Fundamentals of Federal Income Tax I is a prerequisite for all other courses, except Tax Research and Writing. In the fall, Fundamentals of Federal Income Tax I is a prerequisite or 
co-requisite for Tax Research and Writing.  
*Registration for Tax Clinic I is by permission of Professor John Snyder. Only LL.M. students are eligible to apply for permission to register for Tax Clinic I. For information about days and times for 
Tax Clinic I, and as well as application procedures, please contact Professor Snyder. 


