## U of B GRADUATE TAX PROGRAM CLASS SCHEDULE FOR FALL 2021

DISCIPLINE CODE/ COURSE NO./SECTION	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	CREDIT HOURS	DAY	TIME	ROOM NO. (mbject to charge)	CLASS NO.
LAWT/955/491- LL.M. TAXA/654/185 - M.S. LAW/ 955/512 - J.D.	TAX PRACTICE & PROCEDURE	CIRAOLO/BUTLER	3	MON.	6:15-9:00 PM		4401 4462 4362
LAWT/974/491 - LL.M. TAXA/662/185 - M.S. LAW/974/512 - J.D.	FOREIGN TAXATION	BROWN	3	MON.	6:15-9:00 PM		4436 4467 4439
LAWT/971/491- LL.M. TAXA/660/185 - M.S. LAW/ 971/512 - J.D.	ESTATE & GIFT TAX	ELAVIA	3	TUES.	6:15-9:00 PM		4445 4469 4444
LAWT/954/491- LL.M. TAXA/655/185M.S. ACCT/655/185 – ACCT LAW/ 831/512 - J.D	TAX POLICY	HARDOCK	3	TUES.	6:15-9:00 PM		4762 4761 4760
LAWT/952/491 - LL.M. TAXA/653/185 - M.S. LAW/952/512 - J.D.	PARTNERSHIP TAXATION	SCHWIDETZKY	3	WED.	6:15-9:00 PM		4402 4463 4358
LAWT/956/491- LL.M. TAXA/650/185 - M.S LAW/ 956/512 - J.D.	TAX RESEARCH & WRITING	LANDY/SHANER	3	WED.	6:15-9:00 PM		4403 4464 4370
LAWT/953/491- LL.M. TAXA/651/185 - M.S. LAW/ 953/512 – J.D.	FUND. OF FEDERAL INCOME TAX I	BAILLIF	3	THURS.	6:15-9:00 PM		4399 4460 4356
LAWT 966/491 – LL.M. TAXA 656/185 – M.S. LAW 966/512 – J.D.	MARYLAND TAXES	SYRYLO/ GEVARTER	3	THURS.	6:15-9:00 PM		4406 4466 4393
LAWT 800I/491	*TAX CLINIC I	TBD	6	*	*		4405
, LAWT/999/491- LL.M. TAXA/799/185 - M.S.	INDEPENDENT STUDY	BROWN	1-3	N/A	N/A		4404 4465

For fall courses, Fundamentals of Federal Income Tax I is a prerequisite for all other courses, except Tax Research and Writing. In the fall, Fundamentals of Federal Income Tax I is a prerequisite or co-requisite for Tax Research and Writing.

<sup>\*</sup>Registration for Tax Clinic I is by permission of Professor John Snyder. Only LL.M. students are eligible to apply for permission to register for Tax Clinic I. For information about days and times for Tax Clinic I, and as well as application procedures, please contact Professor Snyder.